07-08-	1998
6/29/98 100756	950
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy the spot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
CHROMAFLOW, INC.	Name: Amersham Pharmacia Biotech, AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: <u>Amersham Laboratories</u> Street Address: <u>White Lion Road</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City <u>Amersham</u> State <u>Buckinghamshire</u> , <u>HP7 9LL</u> , <u>England</u>
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: June 11, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: Feb. 13, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,213,683 5,282,973
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Alan Ruderman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>80.00</u>
MILLER & MARTIN 1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to (CK#022319) deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
Alan Ruderman	Aure 25, 1778
Name of Person Signing Signature (1990 DUCKEY 00000265 5217687	Total number of pages including cover sheet:4
5/1998 DNGUYEN 00000265 5213683	
1581 80.00 tb	ah this mantism
Do not detail Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	ch this portion ormation to:
Commissioner of Pa Box As	atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHROMAFLOW, INC., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in a document executed on or about September 8, 1997 assigned all its

rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 5,213,683 and 5,282,973 respectively

entitled Apparatus For Charging And Discharging Of Chromatography Column Bed and Method

For Charging and Discharging Chromatography Column Bed to Amersham Pharmacia Biotech, AB,

a corporation of Sweden, of Uppsala, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and confirm said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby formally sell,

assign, transfer, and settle to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, effective as of the 8th day

of September, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to said patents and the right to recover for past

infringements.

CHROMAFLOW, INC.

Date: 6/11/98

William H. Mann President

REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0974

COUNTY OF AMulton
STATE OF JULY VELLE

On this day of the day of the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and who being sworn by me did depose and say that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of CHROMAFLOW, INC.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 223 HW

RECORDED: 06/29/1998